Paper Feed Unit Type TK1110
(J307-17)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/05/31 Version 1.10



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/05/31 Version 1.10



Unit All

Uoo1 U002
MAIN FRAME PAPER FEED

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/05/31 Version 1.10



U001

1.04503008N 4.J3071082 10.J5061099
(x12) COVER:FRAME:LE GROUND PLATE:S
TAPPING SCREW - FT UPPER AFETY
M3X8
& R&v ~
13.J3071087 3.J3071081
[A] COVER:FRAME:LE
DUST COVER:MUS FT LOWER
TARD-C
201310-01 O/O
6.J3071084 12.J3071061
COVER:FRAME:RI GUIDE:VERTICAL
GHT UPPER TRANSPORT
201405-02
y "'V'
5.J3071083 8.J3073147
COVER:FRAME:RI COMPRESSION SP
GHT LOWER RING:SEPARATIO
N

\'\r
9.J3073250 2.J3071059 11.J3071057
FRICTION PAD:AS  GUIDE:PRESSURE GUIDE PLATE:VER
SY RELEASE TICAL TRANSPOR
T:DRIVE

[Bo0# ooz

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/05/31 Version 1.10

~

J3071085
[A]

DUST COVER
201310-01 O/O




U002.PAPER FEED

uoo2 S002 U002 S001

J3073521 J3073500

SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:ADHESI PAPER FEED UNIT:MUSTAR
ON D-C

U002 S003

J3073541
COVER:VERTICAL TRANSPO

RT:ASS'Y

uoo+ [U602]

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/05/31 Version 1.10



U002
PAPER FEED

34.J3075100
PCB:BANK

35.J3076650
DECAL:CASSETTE
SIZE INDICATION

uoo+ [U602]

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/05/31 Version 1.10




U002_S001

PAPER FEED UNIT:MUSTARD-C

4.04523006N
BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW:3X

S
¥

14.G0205626
PUSH SWITCH

21.J3073039
FEELER:PAPER E
ND SENSOR

17.J0154906
STOPPER:PAPER

18.J0154908
ROLLER:STOPPER
:PAPER

uoo+ [U602]

12.AW020141 15.G5553127 6.07200060E 10.AA082116 5.07200040E
(x2) FEELER SPRING (x4) (x2) (x3)
PHOTOINTERRUP RETAINING RING - BUSHING - M8 RETAINING RING -
TOR M6 M4

-,

3 &

BN

39 9

@

2.04503008N
(x6)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

o

7.07413706

(x2)

BALL BEARING - 6
X10X3

3.04513006N
(x10)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

39.J5023116
GEAR:20Z

38.J5023115
GEAR:PAPER FEE
D:z21

Q @ ¢ &

37.J5023013 36.J5023010 16.J0073016 1.03603006N 8.AA043976
(x2) PAPER FEED ROL  SPRING CLUTCH:F  (x2) TIMING BELT:40S2
PRESSURE ROLLE LER EED SCREW - M3X6 M142

R:SEPARATION:PA
PER BANK

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/05/31 Version 1.10

19.J3073500
PAPER FEED UNIT
‘MUSTARD-C




U002_S001

PAPER FEED UNIT:MUSTARD-C

43.J3073006

[A]

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER

201704-02 X/O

-~

47.J5063030

FEELER:TRANSPO (‘i
RT SENSOR y
42.J5063004

SHAFT:PAPER FEE p
D ROLLER:ASS'Y /

ol

49.J5067000
STEPPER MOTOR
DC4.29V

uoo+ [U602]

40.J5023118
GEAR:ROLLER CL
UTCH

&

__ 46.J5063028
GEAR:17Z:29Z

45.J5063026

. PULLEY:48T:GEAR
Ny Z21

44.J5063016
BRACKET:MOTOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/05/31 Version 1.10

19.J3073500
PAPER FEED UNIT
‘MUSTARD-C

>

J5063006

[A]

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER

201704-02 X/O




U002_S002
SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:ADHESION

28.J3073075 25.J3073066
END FENCE:ASS'Y CASSETTE:PAPER
FEED:ADHESION

201306-01 O/O

o

27.J3073072

CASSETTE:EXTEN
SION TRAY .,/@

—=

22.J3073059
SIDE FENCE:RIGH
T:ADHESION
201608-01 X/O

48.J5063049 26.J3073080
(x2) BASE PLATE:MUS
TENSION SPRING:  TARD-C:ADHESIO
PAPER FEED N

201601-01 O/O

uoo+ [U602]

v

23.J3073056
(x2)
ARM:BASE PLATE

24.J3073060
SIDE FENCE:LEFT

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

51.J3073521
[A]
SIDE FENCE:RIGH

= T:ADHESION

2017/05/31 Version 1.10

201608-02 X/O

J3073520

[A]

Y

PAPER TRAY:ASS'

201608-02 X/O




U002_S003
COVER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT:ASS'Y

11.AF022118 29.J3073210 41.J5023220

PULL OUT ROLLER GUIDE PLATE:VER  (x2)

- OPTION TRAY TICAL TRANSPOR  COMPRESSION SP
T:DRIVEN RING:VERTICAL T

52.J3073541

[A]
COVER:VERTICAL
TRANSPORT:ASS'
Y

201704-01 X/O

RANSPORT:6N

9.AA080249 32.J3073213
(x2) HOLDER:GRIP:VE
BUSHING - VERTIC RTICAL TRANSPO
RT
AL TRANSPORT 13073540
[A]
COVER:VERTICAL
TRANSPORT:ASS'
2.04503008N 13.D3531017 Y
(x6) TENSION SPRING 201704-01 X/O
TAPPING SCREW -

M3X8

31.J3073212

% LEVER:OPEN AND
CLOSE:VERTICAL
TRANSPORT

30.J3073211
COVER:GRIP:VER
TICAL TRANSPOR
T

uoo+ [U602]

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/05/31 Version 1.10



Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
RT

J3073212 |LEVER:OPEN AND CLOSE:VERTIC U002_S003 31
AL TRANSPORT

J3073213 |HOLDER:GRIP:VERTICAL TRANSP |U002_S003 32
ORT

J3073250 |FRICTION PAD:ASS'Y U001 9

J3073500 |PAPER FEED UNIT:MUSTARD-C |U002_S001 19

J3073521 |SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:ADHESION  |U002_S002 51

J3073541 |COVER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT:A U002_S003 52
SS'Y

J3075100 |PCB:BANK uoo2 34

J3076650 |DECAL:CASSETTE SIZE INDICATI U002 35
ON

J5023010 |PAPER FEED ROLLER U002_S001 36

J5023013 |PRESSURE ROLLER:SEPARATION |U002_S001 37
:PAPER BANK

J5023115 |GEAR:PAPER FEED:Z21 Uo02_S001 38

J5023116 |GEAR:20Z Uo02_S001 39

J5023118 |GEAR:ROLLER CLUTCH U002_S001 40

J5023220 |COMPRESSION SPRING:VERTICA |U002_S003 41
L TRANSPORT:6N

J5061099 |GROUND PLATE:SAFETY U001 10

J5063004 |SHAFT:PAPER FEED ROLLER:ASS |U002_S001 42
Y

J5063016 |BRACKET:MOTOR U002_S001 44

J5063026 |PULLEY:48T:GEAR:Z21 U002_S001 45

J5063028 |GEAR:17Z:29Z U002_S001 46

J5063030 |FEELER:TRANSPORT SENSOR  |U002_S001 47

J5063049 |[TENSION SPRING:PAPER FEED  |U002_S002 48

J5067000 |STEPPER MOTOR DC4.29V U002_S001 49

Number Part Name Group ID
AA043976 |TIMING BELT:40S2M142 U002_S001 8
AA080249 [BUSHING - VERTICAL TRANSPOR |U002_S003 9
T
AA082116 |BUSHING - M8 Uo02_S001 10
AF022118 |PULL OUT ROLLER - OPTION TRA |U002_S003 11
Y
AW020141 |PHOTOINTERRUPTOR U002_S001 12
D3531017 TENSION SPRING U002_S003 13
G0205626 |PUSH SWITCH U002_S001 14
G5553127 |FEELER SPRING U002_S001 15
J0073016 |SPRING CLUTCH:FEED U002_S001 16
J0154906 |STOPPER:PAPER U002_S001 17
J0154908 |ROLLER:STOPPER:PAPER U002_S001 18
J3071057 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U001 11
ORT:DRIVE
J3071059 |GUIDE:PRESSURE RELEASE Uoo1 2
J3071061 |GUIDE:VERTICAL TRANSPORT U001 12
J3071081 |COVER:FRAME:LEFT LOWER Uoo1 3
J3071082 |COVER:FRAME:LEFT UPPER Uoo1 4
J3071083 |COVER:FRAME:RIGHT LOWER U001 5
J3071084 |COVER:FRAME:RIGHT UPPER U001 6
J3071087 |DUST COVER:MUSTARD-C U001 13
J3073006 TRANSPORT ROLLER U002_S001 43
J3073039 |FEELER:PAPER END SENSOR U002_S001 21
J3073056 |ARM:BASE PLATE Uo02_S002 23
J3073059 |SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:ADHESION  |U002_S002 22
J3073060 |SIDE FENCE:LEFT U002_S002 24
J3073066 |CASSETTE:PAPER FEED:ADHESI |U002_S002 25
ON
J3073072 |CASSETTE:EXTENSION TRAY U0o2_S002 27
J3073075 |END FENCE:ASS'Y U0o2_S002 28
J3073080 |BASE PLATE:MUSTARD-C:ADHESI |U002_S002 26
ON
J3073147 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SEPARAT U001 8
ION
J3073210 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP |U002_S003 29
ORT:DRIVEN
J3073211 |COVER:GRIP:VERTICAL TRANSPO|U002_S003 30

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/05/31 Version 1.10




Standard Parts

¥ A & Vv 95

03603006N 04503008N 04513006N 04523006N 07200040E 07200060E 07413706
SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8  TAPPING SCREW - 3X6 BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC  RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M6 BALL BEARING - 6X10X3
REW:3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/05/31 Version 1.10



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201704-01 |1704 Modification |- J3073540 |COVER:VERTICA|J3073541 |COVER:VERTICAU002_S003552 |1 X/0O J30717:
L TRANSPORT:A L TRANSPORT:A
201704-02 |1704 Modification |- J5063006 |TRANSPORT RO |J3073006 |[TRANSPORT RO U002_S00143 (1 X/0O J30717:
LLER LLER
201608-01 |1608 Modification |- J3073055 |SIDE FENCE:RIG|J3073059 [SIDE FENCE:RIG|U002_S00222 |1 X/O J30717:
HT HT:ADHESION
201608-02 |1608 Modification |- J3073520 |PAPER TRAY:AS |J3073521 |SIDE FENCE:RIG|U002_S002 51 1 X/O J30717:
S'Y HT:ADHESION
201601-01 |1601 Modification |A J3073070 |BASE PLATE J3073080 |BASE PLATE:MU |U002_S002126 |1 O/0 Set Part J30717:
STARD-C:ADHES J3073066:CASSE
ION TTE:PAPER FEE
D:ADHESION
201310-01 |1310 Modification |- J3071085 |DUST COVER  |J3071087 |DUST COVER:M |U001 13 |1 O/0 J30717:
USTARD-C
201405-01 |1405 Modification |- J3071057 |GUIDE PLATE:VEUO0O1 11 1 J30717:
RTICAL TRANSP
ORT:DRIVE
201405-02 |1405 Modification |- J3071061 |GUIDE:VERTICA (U001 12 |1 J30717:
L TRANSPORT
201306-01 |1306 Modification |- J3073065 |CASSETTE:PAPE|J3073066 |CASSETTE:PAPEU002_S00225 |1 O/0 J30717:
R FEED R FEED:ADHESI
ON
201305-01 |1305 Modification |- J3073510 |PAPER TRAY:AS |J3073520 |PAPER TRAY:AS |U002 50 |1 X/O J30717:
SY SY
201212-01 |1212 Modification |- J3071059 |GUIDE:PRESSU (U001 2 1 J30717:
RE RELEASE
201210-01 |1210 Modification |- J3073540 |COVER:VERTICAU002 33 |1 O/0 J30717:
L TRANSPORT:A
SS'Y
201108-01 |1108 Modification |- J3073500 |PAPER FEED UN U002_S001(19 (1 J30717:

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/05/31 Version 1.10




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- IT:MUSTARD-C
201108-02 |1108 Modification - J3073505 |PAPER TRAY:AS |J3073510 |PAPER TRAY:AS |U002 20 |1 0/0 J30717:
S'Y S'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/05/31 Version 1.10







	Unit All
	U001 MAIN FRAME
	U002 PAPER FEED
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

